Winston-Salem (4-22,2-14 CIAA) -vs- Lincoln (PA) (17-11,11-5 CIAA)

02/26/25 at CFG Bank Arena, Baltimore, MD

Date: 02/26/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
'glg;ec}:é }S%EIEIIArena, Baltimore, MD Winston-Salem 20 22 42
Referees: Quintin Mcdaniel, Alex Langley, Xavier McCall Lincoln (PA) 28 30 58
Winston-Salem 42
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Boykin,Tyre * 38 3-13 0-4 3-3 2-1 3 0 0 6 0 0 9
00 Thompson,Jaiden & 32 2-8 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 0 6
23  Dixon,Jeremy * 26 2-8 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 2 5
30 Camara,Abou & 29 2-2 0-0 0-0 7-7 14 2 0 3 2 1 4
13  Gill,Lance * 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
02 Moore-Bryant,Masaun 19 3-9 1-2 3-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 10
01 Caldwell,Lorenzo 6 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Ingram,Khyelle 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
34 Roblejo,J'vonni 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
05 Jones,Micah 16 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-48 1-14 13-17 10-22 32 12 3 15 3 4 42
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-21 33.33% 0-5 0.00% 6-7 85.71%
Second Half 7-27 25.93% 1-9 11.11% 7-10 70.00%
Total 14-48 29.2% 1-14 7.1% 13-17 76.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0
Lincoln (PA) 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hudson,Reggie * 36 5-14 2-5 4-4 1-7 8 3 2 2 0 0 16
25  Sorber,Peter =3 34 8-13 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 2 0 1 3 2 16
10 Cleveland,Bakir * 35 3-9 0-2 2-2 2-5 7 2 0 2 2 0 8
13 Toha,Manny =3 32 49 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 3 8
20 Garita,Ethan * 35 2-8 0-1 0-2 4-6 10 3 2 2 0 1 4
05 Jackson,Chase 22  1-6 0-2 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 6
11  Brewer,Jahmire 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
00 Watkins,DJ 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-61 2-15 10-12 13-23 36 15 6 9 6 7 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-34 35.29% 2-12 16.67% 2-4 50.00%
Second Half 11-27 40.74% 0-3 0.00% 8-8 100.00%
Total 23-61 37.7% 2-15 13.3% 10-12 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40
Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 11



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Winston-Salem Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lincoln (PA)
TURNOVER by GILL,LANCE 19:41

19:19 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,REGGIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,JEREMY(in the paint) 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GARITA,ETHAN

18:41 MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,BAKIR
REBOUND DEF by GILL,LANCE --
TURNOVER by BOYKIN, TYRE 18:22

18:22 STEAL by TOHA,MANNY

18:16 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by TOHA,MANNY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by CAMARA,ABOU 18:00
TURNOVER by CAMARA,ABOU 18:00

17:39 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by SORBER,PETER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,TYRE(in the paint) 17:19
REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,ABOU --
GOOD TIPIN by CAMARA,ABOU(in the paint) 17:14 2-4 H?2

16:52 2-6 H4 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,BAKIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HUDSON,REGGIE

TURNOVER by BOYKIN,TYRE 16:42
16:29 MISS 3PTR by TOHA,MANNY
-- REBOUND OFF by SORBER,PETER
16:25 MISS TIPIN by SORBER,PETER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARITA,ETHAN
16:22 MISS LAYUP by GARITA,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SORBER,PETER
16:19 2-8 H6 GOOD TIPIN by SORBER,PETER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DIXON,JEREMY(in the paint) 16:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SORBER,PETER
FOUL by THOMPSON,JAIDEN 15:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54
15:38 MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,BAKIR
REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,ABOU --
TURNOVER by CAMARA,ABOU 15:34
15:34 STEAL by SORBER,PETER
15:30 2-10 H8 GOOD LAYUP by SORBER,PETER(in the paint)
15:14 FOUL by HUDSON,REGGIE
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,JAIDEN 15:14 3-10 H7
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,JAIDEN 15:14 4-10 H6
14:44 4-13 H9 GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,REGGIE
MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN, TYRE 14:21
REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,ABOU --
TURNOVER by BOYKIN,TYRE 14:13
14:13 STEAL by SORBER,PETER
14:08 MISS LAYUP by GARITA,ETHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by CAMARA,ABOU 14:08
REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN, TYRE --
TURNOVER by BOYKIN,TYRE 14:02
SUB OUT by GILL,LANCE 14:02
SUB IN by JONES,MICAH 14:02
SUB OUT by BOYKIN,TYRE 14:02
SUB IN by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN 14:02
13:51 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,REGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SORBER,PETER
13:45 MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,BAKIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,ABOU --
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,JEREMY(in the paint) 13:26 6-13 H7
12:59 MISS 3PTR by GARITA,ETHAN

o= REBOUND OFF by SORBER,PETER



REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,ABOU
MISS LAYUP by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
SUB OUT by DIXON,JEREMY
SUB IN by BOYKIN,TYRE

SUB IN by INGRAM,KHYELLE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MICAH
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MICAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(in the paint)

MISS FT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
FOUL by INGRAM,KHYELLE

TURNOVER by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

SUB OUT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

FOUL by CAMARA,ABOU

TURNOVER by CAMARA,ABOU

SUB OUT by CAMARA,ABOU

SUB IN by ROBLEJO,J'VONNI

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,KHYELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by ROBLEJO,J'VONNI
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,JAIDEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

6-15 H9
8-15 H7
8-18 H10
9-18 H9
9-19 H10
9-20 H11
9-22 H13
11-22 H11

MISS LAYUP by SORBER,PETER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,BAKIR
MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,BAKIR(in the paint)

BLOCK by TOHA,MANNY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SORBER,PETER
SUB IN by BREWER,JAHMIRE

MISS 3PTR by TOHA,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,REGGIE

MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,REGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,BAKIR

GOOD TIPIN by CLEVELAND,BAKIR(in the paint)
FOUL by BREWER,JAHMIRE

GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,REGGIE
ASSIST by BREWER,JAHMIRE
FOUL by BREWER,JAHMIRE

SUB OUT by BREWER,JAHMIRE
SUB IN by JACKSON,CHASE

GOOD FT by JACKSON,CHASE
SUB OUT by GARITA,ETHAN
SUB IN by SORBER,PETER
GOOD FT by JACKSON,CHASE

STEAL by JACKSON,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by HUDSON,REGGIE

SUB OUT by HUDSON,REGGIE

SUB IN by WATKINS,DJ

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,DJ

BLOCK by SORBER,PETER
REBOUND DEF by SORBER,PETER

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,D](in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,D]

SUB OUT by WATKINS,DJ
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,BAKIR



07:37 SUB IN by HUDSON,REGGIE

07:37 SUB IN by GARITA,ETHAN
07:36 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN, TYRE 07:07

= REBOUND DEF by GARITA,ETHAN
06:54 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,CHASE
-- REBOUND OFF by GARITA,ETHAN
06:49 11-24 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TOHA,MANNY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,JAIDEN(in the paint) 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GARITA,ETHAN
05:53 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,REGGIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:51 FOUL by GARITA,ETHAN
SUB OUT by JONES,MICAH 05:51
SUB IN by GILL,LANCE 05:51
05:33 FOUL by SORBER,PETER
GOOD FT by ROBLEJO,J'VONNI 05:33 12-24 H 12
GOOD FT by ROBLEJO,J'VONNI 05:33 13-24 H 11
05:04 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,KHYELLE --
MISS 3PTR by GILL,LANCE 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,REGGIE
FOUL by INGRAM,KHYELLE 04:50
04:50 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHASE
04:50 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,BAKIR
04:26 MISS LAYUP by SORBER,PETER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILL,LANCE =
TURNOVER by INGRAM,KHYELLE 04:10
SUB OUT by INGRAM,KHYELLE 04:10
SUB IN by DIXON,JEREMY 04:10
03:54 13-26 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TOHA,MANNY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by DIXON,JEREMY 03:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:24
03:05 13-28 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SORBER,PETER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN, TYRE 02:49
02:49 BLOCK by CLEVELAND,BAKIR
REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN, TYRE o
MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN, TYRE 02:38
REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN, TYRE o
GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,TYRE(in the paint) 02:35 15-28 H 13
02:35 FOUL by SORBER,PETER
02:35 SUB OUT by HUDSON,REGGIE
02:35 SUB IN by JACKSON,CHASE
SUB OUT by GILL,LANCE 02:35
SUB IN by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN 02:35
GOOD FT by BOYKIN, TYRE 02:35 16-28 H 12
02:35 SUB OUT by SORBER,PETER
02:35 SUB IN by BREWER,JAHMIRE
02:10 TURNOVER by GARITA,ETHAN
STEAL by ROBLEJO,J'VONNI 02:10
MISS 3PTR by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,BAKIR
01:41 TURNOVER by CLEVELAND,BAKIR
STEAL by DIXON,JEREMY 01:41
SUB OUT by ROBLEJO,J'VONNI 01:36
SUB IN by CALDWELL,LORENZO 01:36
GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,LORENZO(in the paint) 01:18 18-28 H 10
FOUL by DIXON,JEREMY 00:55
00:54 MISS FT by GARITA,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:54 MISS FT by GARITA,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JEREMY --



MISS LAYUP by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
GOOD TIPIN by THOMPSON,JAIDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Winston-Salem

00:29

00:25
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:03

20-28

H8

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHASE

SUB OUT by BREWER,JAHMIRE
SUB IN by HUDSON,REGGIE

SUB IN by SORBER,PETER

MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,REGGIE

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lincoln (PA)

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,LORENZO
SUB OUT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
SUB IN by GILL,LANCE

SUB IN by CAMARA,ABOU

STEAL by DIXON,JEREMY
TURNOVER by BOYKIN,TYRE

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JEREMY
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,JAIDEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,TYRE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN, TYRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,ABOU
MISS LAYUP by GILL,LANCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN, TYRE

MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN, TYRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,ABOU
GOOD TIPIN by CAMARA,ABOU(in the paint)

BLOCK by CAMARA,ABOU

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,TYRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by GILL,LANCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

TURNOVER by BOYKIN,TYRE

SUB OUT by GILL,LANCE
SUB IN by JONES,MICAH

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:35
19:35
19:21
19:05

18:57
18:50
18:34
18:15
17:51
17:39
17:39

17:30

17:09
16:41
16:33
16:30
16:03
16:03

15:58
15:53
15:53
15:29
15:29
15:29
15:29
15:25
15:25
15:20
15:20
15:16
15:16
14:55
14:55
14:51

22-28

22-30

24-30

26-30

26-31
26-32

26-34

H6

H8

H6

H4

H5
H6

H8

TURNOVER by TOHA,MANNY

MISS 3PTR by TOHA,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,REGGIE

TURNOVER by CLEVELAND,BAKIR

TURNOVER by HUDSON,REGGIE

BLOCK by CLEVELAND,BAKIR

REBOUND DEF by TOHA,MANNY

GOOD DUNK by SORBER,PETER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUDSON,REGGIE

FOUL by TOHA,MANNY

MISS LAYUP by SORBER,PETER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,BAKIR
GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,BAKIR

STEAL by TOHA,MANNY
GOOD LAYUP by TOHA,MANNY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by CLEVELAND,BAKIR

STEAL by TOHA,MANNY

MISS LAYUP by TOHA,MANNY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,ABOU
MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,TYRE
REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,ABOU
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN, TYRE
REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,ABOU

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,JEREMY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
SUB IN by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,ABOU
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MICAH

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,JEREMY

STEAL by CAMARA,ABOU

MISS 3PTR by JONES,MICAH

MISS LAYUP by DIXON,JEREMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

GOOD FT by BOYKIN,TYRE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by DIXON,JEREMY

SUB OUT by CAMARA,ABOU

SUB IN by CALDWELL,LORENZO

SUB IN by ROBLEJO,J'VONNI

GOOD FT by BOYKIN, TYRE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROBLEJO,J'VONNI
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
ASSIST by JONES,MICAH

FOUL by ROBLEJO,J'VONNI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,MICAH

14:33

14:29
14:14
13:44
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:21
12:58
12:20
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19
11:56

11:48
11:44
11:19
10:46
10:43
10:12
09:52
09:52
09:49
09:49
09:23

09:03

08:38

08:19

08:08
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
07:51

07:46

07:32
07:09
07:09
07:09
06:58

26-36

28-36
28-38
30-38

32-38

32-40

32-42

33-42

34-42

37-42

37-44

H8
H 10
H8

H6

H8

H 10

H9

H8

H5

H7

REBOUND DEF by GARITA,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,REGGIE(in the paint)

FOUL by TOHA,MANNY
SUB OUT by TOHA,MANNY
SUB IN by JACKSON,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by SORBER,PETER(in the paint)

MISS DUNK by SORBER,PETER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,REGGIE
TURNOVER by HUDSON,REGGIE

MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,REGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARITA,ETHAN
GOOD TIPIN by GARITA,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,REGGIE
TURNOVER by SORBER,PETER

SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,BAKIR
SUB IN by TOHA,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by GARITA,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by SORBER,PETER(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARITA,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by TOHA,MANNY

MISS DUNK by GARITA,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SORBER,PETER

MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,REGGIE

FOUL by JACKSON,CHASE

SUB OUT by SORBER,PETER
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,BAKIR

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CHASE
REBOUND OFF by GARITA,ETHAN
MISS LAYUP by GARITA,ETHAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,REGGIE(in the paint)



SUB OUT by BOYKIN,TYRE
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
SUB IN by GILL,LANCE

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

FOUL by GILL,LANCE

MISS JUMPER by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

SUB OUT by GILL,LANCE
SUB IN by BOYKIN,TYRE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

MISS FT by CALDWELL,LORENZO(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CALDWELL,LORENZO(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ROBLEJO,J'VONNI

SUB IN by CAMARA,ABOU

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,ABOU
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

FOUL by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

GOOD FT by CALDWELL,LORENZO
MISS FT by CALDWELL,LORENZO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,LORENZO

SUB IN by DIXON,JEREMY

MISS LAYUP by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DIXON,JEREMY

MISS FT by DIXON,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,ABOU

GOOD FT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
GOOD FT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

37-45

37-46
37-47

38-47

38-49

38-51

38-52

39-52

39-54

40-54

41-54
42-54

H8

H9
H 10

H9

H11

H 13

H 14

H 13

H 13
H12

GOOD FT by HUDSON,REGGIE

STEAL by GARITA,ETHAN

SUB OUT by GARITA,ETHAN

SUB IN by SORBER,PETER

MISS 3PTR by TOHA,MANNY
REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,REGGIE

GOOD FT by HUDSON,REGGIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HUDSON,REGGIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,BAKIR
MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,REGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,BAKIR

FOUL by CLEVELAND,BAKIR

SUB OUT by TOHA,MANNY

SUB IN by GARITA,ETHAN

GOOD DUNK by GARITA,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,REGGIE
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,REGGIE

BLOCK by SORBER,PETER
REBOUND DEF by GARITA,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,REGGIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HUDSON,REGGIE(fastbreak)
FOUL by GARITA,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,BAKIR
TURNOVER by GARITA,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by SORBER,PETER

GOOD LAYUP by SORBER,PETER(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARITA,ETHAN

FOUL by GARITA,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,BAKIR
MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,BAKIR(in the paint)

FOUL by HUDSON,REGGIE



BLOCK by DIXON,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

MISS LAYUP by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,ABOU
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JEREMY
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,JEREMY(in the paint)

FOUL by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
FOUL by DIXON,JEREMY

SUB OUT by DIXON,JEREMY
SUB IN by INGRAM,KHYELLE

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

42-55 H 13
42-56 H 14

42-58 H 16

MISS LAYUP by GARITA,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GARITA,ETHAN

SUB IN by TOHA,MANNY

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CHASE(in the paint)

BLOCK by SORBER,PETER
REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,REGGIE

GOOD FT by JACKSON,CHASE
GOOD FT by JACKSON,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,BAKIR

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,BAKIR



